1	1	-1	7	-1	998
---	---	----	---	----	-----



PT	O-1594Attorney	Docket No.:	10205/012001

Commissioner	for	Trademarks: I	
20111111133101161	101	Haucillains. I	

1168		VLY
r Trademarks: I	100900252	original document.
veying party(ies): poration s) n artnership irtnership n-State		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Amtech Systems Corporation 19111 Dallas Parkway, Suite 300 Dallas, Texas 75287-3106 Individual(s) Citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware
ttached? □ Yes ■ No	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt.	#64)ther
ntation of Application So on Reel/Frame 1759/0 15, 1998. The Applicat	rep Add signment erial No. 1443 and ion Serial No.	ne assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic resentative designation is attached. ☐ Yes ■ No
ite: 6/29/98		
umber(s) or trademark k Application No.(s):		Trademark No.(s):
	Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes ■ No
		Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Kahn Ardson P.C.	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 ■ Enclosed
ill Road, Suite 100 CA 94025		☐ Authorized to charge deposit account
	veying party(ies): poration s) artnership n-State ttached? Yes No nveyance: nt greement f Name prrection to attached as ntation of Application So on Reel/Frame 1759/0 15, 1998. The Applicat signed is 75/344,298, n ate: 6/29/98 umber(s) or trademark or Application No.(s):	veying party(ies): poration s) nartnership irtnership in-State 10-22-1998 Itached? Yes No Int Name Interestion to attached assignment intation of Application Serial No. Into on Reel/Frame 1759/0443 and Its, 1998. The Application Serial No. Isigned is 75/344,298, not 75/334,298. Interesting the series of the

11/17/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000001 75344298

01 FC:481

9. Statement and signature: To the and the attached is a true cop	ne best of my knowledge and belief, the fo y of the original document.	pregoing information is true and correct
Michelle D. Kahn		10/22/18
Name of Person Signing	Śignature	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

	U.S. I	Patent & TM0fc/TM Mail Ropt, Dt. #70	07-27-1998	SHEET			
	Co	mmissioner for Trademarks: Plea	100777270	<u>ıt.</u>			
	1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Amtech Corporation	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Amtech Systems Corporation 19111 Dallas Parkway, Suite 300			
8		☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		Dallas, Texas 75287-3106			
٠,		☐ General Partnership		☐ Individual(s) Citizenship			
		☐ Limited Partnership		☐ Association			
△		■ Corporation-State		☐ General Partnership			
		☐ Other		☐ Limited Partnership			
ſ		Other		■ Corporation-State Delaware			
_	Add	itional name(s) attached? □ Yes ■ No		☐ Other			
	3.	Nature of conveyance:	If +h	ne assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
$\overline{}$	J.	■ Assignment □ Merger		resentative designation is attached. ☐ Yes ■ No			
MRE		☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	Ado	ditional names/addresses attached? □ Yes ■ No			
<u> </u>		Execution Date: 6/29/98					
	4.	Application number(s) or tradema A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/334,298		Trademark No.(s):			
			Additional numbers attached?	Yes ■ No			
	5.	Name/address of party to whom concerning document should be		Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1			
		Michelle D. Kahn	7	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40			
		Fish & Richardson P.C.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	■ Enclosed			
		2200 Sand Hill Road, Suite 100 Menlo Park, CA 94025		☐ Authorized to charge deposit account			
			8.	Deposit account number: 06-1050 If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is			
				attached. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.			
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	9.	 Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is treatment and the attached is the original document. 					
		Michello D. Kaha	γ_{\prime}	71,-100			
		Michelle D. Kahn	Signatura	Date			
		Name of Person Signing	olynature of pages including cover sheet	, attachments, and document: 2			

07/ 01 FC:481 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Amtech Corporation, a Texas corporation having a principal place of

business of 19111 Dallas Parkway, Suite 300, Dallas, Texas 75287-3106 ("Assignor"), has

adopted and is using the mark PASSKEY for which an application to register said mark is

pending in the United States Patent & Trademark Office, Application Serial No. 75/344,298,

dated August 20, 1997, and

WHEREAS, Amtech Systems Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a principal

place of business of 19111 Dallas Parkway, Suite 300, Dallas, Texas 75287-3106 ("Assignee"),

is desirous of acquiring said mark and application for registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign into the said Assignee all right, title and

interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the

mark, and the above identified application for registration thereof.

ASSIGNOR

Ronald A. Woessner

Vice President

Amtech Corporation

92873.PAL1

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL UNDER 37 CFR 1.10

"Express Mail" mailing label number: EM493906498US
Date of Deposit:

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Asst. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513.

Mirtha Diaz



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

OCTOBER 08, 1998

PTAS

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. MICHELLE D. KAHN 2200 SAND HILL ROAD, SUITE 100 MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/15/1998 REEL/FRAME: 1759/0443

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

ASSIGNOR:

AMTECH CORPORATION DOC DATE: 06/29/1998

CITIZENSHIP: ENTITY: CORP.

ASSIGNEE:

AMTECH SYSTEMS CORPORATION CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE 19111 DALLAS PARKWAY, SUITE 300 ENTITY: CORPORATION DALLAS, TEXAS 75287-3106

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75334298 FILING DATE: 08/01/1997

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: NIMA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

OCT 1 9 1998

C. A. DICHARDSON

VALLEY CHICE

STEVEN POST, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 10/22/1998